

ORIGINAL

Jay W. Molyneaux Managing Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 (561) 691-2359 (561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)

RECEIVED-1978C

06 DEC 12 AMII: 15

COMMISSION CLERK

December 12, 2006

I enclose and hand you herewith for filing the original and fifteen (15) copies of Florida

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

70-80000

Re: Florida Power & Light Company's Request for Naming of Qualified Representative

Docket No.

ED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Dear Ms. Bayò:

CMP _	Power & Light Company's ("FPL") Request for Naming of Qualified Representative to be filed in the above-referenced docket.
сом_	Please indicate receipt of this document by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter.
CTR _	Also included herewith is a computer diskette containing FPL's Request in Word. Please contact
ECR _	me should you or your Staff have any questions regarding this filing.
GCL D	Sincerely,
OPC	
RCA _	
SCR _	Jay W. Molyneaux
SGA _	
SEC _	JWM/jsb —Enclosures
OTH +	^

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11345 DEC 128

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Applications for qualified representative)	Docket No.
status)	
)	Date Filed: December 12, 2006

REQUEST FOR NAMING OF QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE

Pursuant to Rule 28-106.107, Florida Administrative Code, Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") requests that Bryan S. Anderson, Attorney, be named a qualified representative of FPL in all docketed and non-docketed matters currently before the Commission and in any new matters in calendar year 2007 or such additional period as the Commission may authorize. FPL is aware that it can be represented by counsel as defined in Rule 28-106.106, Florida Administrative Code and may also elect such representation.

Attached hereto is a sworn affidavit setting forth Mr. Anderson's qualifications. Mr. Anderson is located at 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33418, telephone number (561) 304-5253.

WHEREFORE, for the above and foregoing reasons, Florida Power & Light Company respectfully requests that its Request for Naming of Qualified Representative be granted.

Respectfully submitted

Jay Molyneatra Managing Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Tel: (561) 691-2359

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

| | 345 DEC 128

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Naming of Qualified Representative has been furnished by U.S. Mail to the following parties on this 12th day of December, 2006.

Michael G. Cooke General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission Division of Legal Services 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

By:

Jay Molyndaux Managing Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Tel: (561) 691-2359

BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Applications for qualified rep Status	presentativ	Docket No.
)
STATE OF FLORIDA)	AFFIDAVIT OF BRYAN S. ANDERSON
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)	AFFIDAVII OF BRIANS, ANDERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Bryan S. Anderson, who, being first duly sworn, did depose and say:

1. My name is Bryan S. Anderson. I am currently employed by Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") as Senior Attorney. My business address and telephone number are as follows:

700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 (561) 304-5253 (561) 691-7135 (facsimile)

- 2. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this affidavit.
- 3. I am an attorney, admitted to the practice of law and in good standing in the State of Illinois since 1986. From 1989 to 2005 I practiced extensively before the Illinois Commerce Commission, which has jurisdiction in matters relating to the regulation of utilities. Such proceedings included general rate cases, as well as proceedings involving, among other subjects, rate design, rate application, depreciation rates, affiliate transactions,

nuclear decommissioning, integrated resource planning, conservation programs, incentive rate plans, franchise or service territory rights, and pole attachments. From 2005 to present I have appeared before this Commission as a qualified representative of Florida Power & Light Company in numerous matters, including Docket Nos. 050805-EQ, 060001-EI, 060038-EI, 060508-EI, 060755-EI, and 060301-EI.

- 4. I have reviewed portions of the Florida Statutes relating to jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission, and the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative proceeding. I also have reviewed portions of the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relative to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding. The foregoing rules and statutory provisions generally are consistent with those with which I have experience and am familiar.
- 5. I have been certified by the Supreme Court of Florida as "Authorized House Counsel" pursuant to Chapter 17 of the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar. Accordingly, I am subject to the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar and to the jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida for disciplinary purposes.
- 6. I have reviewed Rule 28-106.107 of the Florida Administrative Code and agree to abide by its standards.

- 7. Consistent with the standard set forth in Rule 28-106.107, I have acquired or will acquire knowledge of the factual and legal issues involved insofar as my representation of Florida Power & Light Company is concerned in proceedings before the Commission.
 - 8. Affiant says nothing further.

<u> </u>	An	
,	Bryan S. Anderso	on

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _____ day of December, 2006, by Bryan S. Anderson, who is personally known to me, and who did take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires: $\frac{7/18/20/0}{}$

Notary Public State of Florida Jacquetine S Bussey My Commission DD575498 Expires 07/18/2010